ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 05026.0017 SERIAL NO. 09/073,687 PAGE 1 OF 2

FORM PTO-1595 (Revised 6-93) 12-98 TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER Please record the attached or in the stacked or in the	08-21-199 100798413 OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: ginal documents or copy ther	Ratent and Trademark Office
Name of conveying particle. Leon Bialik Additional names of control attached? [] YES [x]	onveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Audiocodes Internal Address: Street Address: Yonatan Netanyahu Street 3A City: Or Yehuda State: Israel Zip: 60256 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] YES [x] NO
3. Nature of conveyance:		
x Assignment	Merger	Other
Security Agreement	Change of Na	lame
Execution Date: July 2	27, 1998	
4. Application number(s) If this document is be	·	new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.	(s): 09/073,687	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers at		
5. Name and address of pa concerning document sh Gregory J. Ki NEEDLE & ROSE Suite 1200, T 127 Peachtree	arty to whom correspondence nould be mailed: rsch, Esq. NBERG, P.C. ne Candler Building Street, N.E. gia 30303-1811	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
**************************************	arged to Deposit Account.	\$40.00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 05026.0017 SERIAL NO. 09/073,687 PAGE 2 OF 2

8.	Deposit account number: 14-0629				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this form if pa	aying by deposit account)			
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, t true copy of the original document.	the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
	431-2	1 AUG 1998			
	Gregory J. Kirsch Reg. No. 35,572	Date			
	·	Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document:			
mail this		e is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class T, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on			
	16 Jun	12- A 06 1998			
Grego	ory J. Kirsch	Date			

ATTORNEY	DOCKET N	0.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, Leon BIALIK of 14 Sheftel Street Apt. 3, Rishon Lezion

75234, Israel

has/have invented new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ENCODING & DECODING SPEECH FOR LOSSY TRANSMISSION NETWORKS

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 6, 1998, Serial No. 09/073,687; and

WHEREAS, <u>AUDIOCODES</u> whose post-office address is <u>Yonatan Netanyahu Street</u>

3A, <u>Or Yehuda, Israel 60256</u>, An Israeli compa, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I,

Leon BIALIK, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said, AUDIOCODES the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said application; the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and

G:\WP51\WORK\P-1100\1181\US\SIGNDOCS.DOC

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

JULY	, 1998.
	Leon BIALIK
	Alon Eilam (fi
	WITNESS
	1 1
	(habta, Allerstern
	Shabta, Adlerstery WITNESS

p-1100\1181\us\signdocs

G:\WP51\WORK\P-1100\1181\US\SIGNDOCS.DOC

RECORDED: 08/12/1998